
PLANS PREPARED BY:

NV5 ENGINEERS & CONSULTANTS, INC.

CARY, NC 27518 

P: 919.851.1912               www.NV5.com

NC License # F-1333

formerly CALYX Engineers & Consultants

3300 REGENCY PARKWAY, SUITE 100

CHECKED BY :

DATE :

DATE :

ASSEMBLED BY :

CHECKED BY :  ARB   1 1/88

DRAWN BY :     FCJ    1 1/88

STANDARD

SLAB DETAILS

BRIDGE APPROACH

STD. NO.  BAS4

DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED FINAL

UNLESS ALL SIGNATURES COMPLETED

S-40

SHEET 3 OF 3

Z. H. BROWN

W. B. ALLEN 6/18

6/18

REV. 6/13

REV. 12/17

REV. 5/18 MAA/THC

MAA/THC

MAA/GM

NO. NO.BY: BY:DATE: DATE:

REVISIONS SHEET NO.

TOTAL
SHEETS

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

RALEIGH

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

1
2

3

4

5
:3

9
:5

7
 
P

M
G
:\

P
r
o
j
e
c
t
\
2
0
14
\
2
0
14

0
6
2
.2

8
\

C
L
IE

N
T
\

S
t
r
u
c
t
u
r
e
s
\

U
2
5
19

B
B
_
S

M
U
_

A
S
3
_
2
5
0
4
5
2
.d

g
n

3
/
2
7
/
2
0
2
2

SEAL

 

E
NGINEER

P
R

OFESSION

A
L

NO
RT

HCAROLINA

L
.

KEVIN AU ST
IN

019661

LOCATION BY THE UNDERSIGNED:

ADOPTED FOR USE AT THE REFERENCED

THIS STANDARD DRAWING REVIEWED &

STATION:

COUNTY

PROJECT NO. U-2519BB

CUMBERLAND

80+65.32 -Y17- POT

41

* S1

NOTES

5’-10"

FOR 4 END POSTS

BILL OF MATERIAL

2
’-

0
"

2
’-

2
"

10"

1

#7

#7

#7

#7

#7

#6

#6

#6

#6

#6

#5

CONCRETE PARAPET

TOTAL LIN. FT. OF

#6

16

* F6

ALL REINFORCING STEEL IN END POSTS SHALL BE EPOXY COATED. 

COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3,000 PSI.

APPROACH SLAB CONCRETE HAS BEEN CAST AND HAS REACHED A MINIMUM 

THE END POST ON EACH APPROACH SLAB SHALL NOT BE CAST UNTIL ALL

PARAPET’’.

IN THE LINEAR FOOT CONTRACT PRICE BID FOR ‘‘1’-2" X 2’-6" CONCRETE

THE COST OF THE END POST ON THE APPROACH SLAB SHALL BE INCLUDED 

#6

#6* F8

* F7

2’-6"

2’-11"

3’-5"

3’-10"

4’-4"

3’-5"

2’-5"

1’-4"

3’-8"

16

4

4

4

16

22

8

15

82

71

63

56

48

41

19

13

27

97

4

4

4

* F5

STR

STR

STR

STR

SIZE TYPE LENGTH WEIGHT

CLASS AA CONCRETE

 LBS. 

 CU.YDS.

STR

STR

STR

STR

STR

STR

8

8

BAR

* E1

* E2

* E3

* F1

* F2

* F3

STR8

STR8

* E4

* E5

8

STR* F4

NO.

REINFORCING STEEL

* EPOXY COATED 

1

10"

ALL BAR DIMENSIONS ARE OUT TO OUT

BAR TYPES

16.60

4’-2"

3’-2"

2’-1"

4’-5"

699

2.7

100

* E6 4 #7 STR 4’-6" 37

END BENT

{ JT. @

END BENT

{ JT. @
#6 F5

#6 F1

3"

8�" CTS. (EA. FACE)

4-#5 S1

@ 1’-0" CTS.

END POST FOR TWO BAR RAIL

SHEET (TYP.)

DETAILS FOR METAL RAILS’’

SEE ‘‘GUARDRAIL ANCHORAGE

{ GUARDRAIL ANCHOR ASSEMBLY

3’-9"

#6 ‘‘F’’ BARS

1
’-

2
"

1
’-

2
"

1
�

"

1
�

"

8
"

8
"

#7 ‘‘E’’ BARS @4"

PLAN OF PARAPET PLAN OF END POST

#7 E6

ANCHOR ASSEMBLY

{ GUARDRAIL

#6 F4

#6 F8
2
"

2" CL. (TYP.)

(LEVEL)

CONST. JT.

9
"

8
"

9
"

8
"

6
"

END BENT

{ JT. @

8�" CTS. (EA. FACE)

3"

#6 F4 OR F8

#6 F3 OR F7

  OR F6

#6 F2

#6 F1 OR F5

1’-2"

PERMITTED

CONST. JT.

#7 ‘‘E’’ BARS

4
’-

8
"

#5 S1

1
’-

9
"

#7 E2

#7 E3

#7 E4

#7 E5

2
’-

1
"

6"

#7 E1

PERMITTED

CONST. JT.

#7 ‘‘E’’ BARS @

#5 S1

3’-9"

CONST. JT.

END VIEW ELEVATION

#6 F3  OR F7

#6 F2 OR F6

4
-
#
6
 

F
1
 
O

R
 

F
5

#7 E6

R

R

S

S

(TO BE USED WHEN SHOULDER BERM GUTTER IS REQUIRED)

  SLAB

APPROACH

TO 
PI

PE 
INLET

GRADE 
TO 

DRAI
N

TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE, 12 INCHES IN DIAMETER.

THE SLOPE DRAIN SHALL CONSIST OF A NON-PERFORATED

MAT, OR 3) CONCRETE, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER.

PLANT MIX, TYPE 1 OR TYPE 2, MIN. 2" DEPTH, 2) EROSION CONTROL

EROSION RESISTANT MATERIAL SHALL BE EITHER 1) ASPHALT

AND PROVIDE EROSION RESISTANT MATERIAL AS SHOWN.  THE 

DRAIN.  CONTRACTOR SHALL GRADE TO PIPE INLET 

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE TEMPORARY BERM AND SLOPE 

IMMEDIATELY AFTER THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE APPROACH SLAB,

M
I

N
.

2
’-

6
"

FOR EROSION CONTROL

CLASS ‘‘B" STONE

FOR EROSION CONTROL

CLASS ‘‘B" STONE

MATERIAL OVER PIPE

3" EROSION RESISTANT

EARTH DITCH BLOCK

 TEMP. SLOPE DRAIN

2’-0"MIN. 1’-0"

MIN. FUTURE SHOULDER

2
’-

6
" 

M
I

N
.

M
I

N
.

2
’-

0
"

EROSION RESISTANT MATERIAL

FLOW LINE

1’-6" MIN. 

NOTE:

END OF APPROACH SLAB

12" MINIMUM

4’-0"

TOE OF FILL

À

1
2
"

EARTH DITCH BLOCK

ELBOW

TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN

ELBOW

BRIDGE DECK

IF THE APPROACH SLAB IS NOT CONSTRUCTED IMMEDIATELYNOTE:

AFTER THE BACKFILLING OF THE END BENT EXCAVATION,

GRADE TO DRAIN TO THE BOTTOM OF THE SLOPE AND PROVIDE

EROSION RESISTANT MATERIAL,  SUCH AS FIBERGLASS ROVING

OR AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER TO PREVENT SOIL EROSION

AND TO PROTECT THE AREA ADJACENT TO THE STRUCTURE.

THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE REQUIRED TO REMOVE THESE

MATERIALS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OF THE APPROACH SLAB.

FILL SLOPE

4’-0" MIN.

EROSION RESISTANT MATERIAL
CAP FLOW LINE ONLY WITH

BACKFILL EXCAVATION HOLE
AND GRADE TO DRAIN

FLOW 
LI

NE

N
I

A

R
D

O
T

E
DARG

E
P

O
L

S
F

O
MOTTOB

OT

PLAN VIEW SECTION S-S

SECTION R-R

TEMPORARY DRAINAGE DETAIL

TEMPORARY BERM AND SLOPE DRAIN DETAILS

DocuSign Envelope ID: BDDB4C7C-4D88-4B15-AC79-3E5362BC94BF

3/29/2022


		2022-03-29T07:19:06-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




