

## NOTES

THE END POST ON EACH APPROACH SLAB SHALL NOT APPROACH SLAB CONCRETE HAS BEEN CAST AND HAS

ALL REINFORCING STEEL IN END POSTS SHALL BE

			BAF	X TY	PES	
AB SHALL BE INCLUDED 1'-2" X 2'-6" CONCRETE				10″		
BE CAST UNTIL ALL S REACHED A MINIMUM			5,-0"			
EPOXY COATED.			5,-0,		2'-2"	
			10	 	)	
	ΔΙΙ	RΔR	DTMENS	STONS	ARE OUT	το ομτ
		BI F(	LL O DR 4	F MA END	ATERIA POSTS	
	BAR	NO.	SIZE	TYPE	LENGTH	WEIGHT
	<b>*</b> E1	8	#7	STR	2'-6"	41
	<b>*</b> E2	8	#7	STR	2'-11"	48
	<b>*</b> E3	8	#7	STR	3′-5″	56
	* E4	8	#7	STR	3'-10"	63
	<u>₩ E5</u>	8	#7	STR	4'-4"	71
	* E6	4	<b>#</b> (	SIR	4'-6"	31
	<u>ч</u> г1	16	#6	STD	3'_5"	82
	 ₩F2	10 Δ	#6	STR	2'-5"	15
	+ F3	4	#6	STR	1'-4"	8
	<b>*</b> F4	4	#6	STR	3'-8"	22
	<b>*</b> F5	16	#6	STR	4'-2"	100
	<b>*</b> F6	4	#6	STR	3'-2"	19
	<b>米</b> F 7	4	#6	STR	2'-1"	13
	<b>₩</b> F8	4	#6	STR	4'-5"	27
	<b>*</b> S1	16	#5	1	5'-10"	97
		I	I	I		l
	* EP REIN	OXY C IFORCI	OATED	EEL	LBS.	699
	CLAS	S AA	CONCRI	ETE	CU.YDS.	2.7

TOTAL LIN.FT.OF

CONCRETE PARAPET

16.60

PLANS PREPARED BY: NV5 ENGINEERS & CONSULTANTS, INC. 3300 REGENCY PARKWAY, SUITE 100 CARY, NC 27518 P: 919.851.1912 www.NV5.com NC License # F-1333 formerly CALYX Engineers & Consultants	PROJECT NO. U-2519BB CUMBERLAND COUNTY STATION: 80+65.32 -Y17- POT SHEET 3 OF 3				
DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED FINAL UNLESS ALL SIGNATURES COMPLETED THIS STANDARD DRAWING REVIEWED & ADOPTED FOR USE AT THE REFERENCED LOCATION BY THE UNDERSIGNED:	STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION RALEIGH STANDARD BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB DETAILS				
TEVIN AUS 3/29/2022	REVISIONS SHEET NO.   NO. BY: DATE: NO. BY: DATE: SHEET NO. S-40   1 3 3 1 TOTAL SHEETS 41   2 4 1				